
75 B—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

tern.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.

19 1-12.

£ £

8

9
10
II
12

18
14

15
16

VOTE No. 60—continued.
Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Canterbury Trades and Labour Council Industrial Ex-
hibition," 1911

Cleaning offices
Commissions of Inquiry
Compassionate allowance to W. H. Clarke
Contribution to Brussels International Customs Bureau

for publication of Customs tariffs
Contribution to Government Life Insurance Depart-

ment for actuarial services ...
Contribution towards cost of memorial tower at Halifax,

Nova Scotia
Contribution to Veterans' Home, Auckland
Coronation celebration expenses—

Allowance to members of coronation contingent
New Zealand Coronation presentation to His Majesty
Coronation expenses in New Zealand
New Zealand Coronation Arch, London
Subsidies to local bodies

Coronation medals for school children
Cost of arranging collection of New Zealand fossils
Cost of celebrations in connection with the Jubilee of

Gabriel's Gully gold rush (£1 for £1) ..
Cost of Commission under section 6. Gaming Amend-

ment Act, 1910
Cost of printing pamphlet on variations of standards of

values in New Zealand
Cost of entertaining visitors to the Dominion and of

official functions
Cost of work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart-

575
1,800

20
42

100

200

25
500

1 ,300
450

3,400
1,050

24 ,000
750
100

17
is
19
20

500

21
2 ,250

22
100

23
250

ment
Cost of acquiring land for roads under section 115 of

the Public Works Act. 1908
Cost of preparing illustrations for " New Zealand Flora"
Cost of transferring huiabirds...
Dominion Day celebrations, 1911, Expenses in connec-

tion with
Examination of Public Service Superannuation Fund ...
Extra clerical assistance and extra messengers
Festival of Empire, London
Fire Brigades: Attending Annual Conference, Railway

passes for
Fire Brigades Annual Conference (grant-in-aid)
Freight and cartage
Fuel for Government offices
General contingencies, including unforeseen expendi-

ture incidental to the other items of the vote
Gibbon Wakefield Memorial, £1.000 (£1 for £1), (on

account)
Grant for management of red deer in deer forests
Grant to swimming association for encouragement of

swimming
Grant to Waimate Borough Council towards cost of

memorial to King Edward VII
Gratuities to widows of late members ofthe Legislature—

Mrs. Kirkbride
Mrs. Smith
Mrs. Taylor

Gratuity to Miss Pitt
House-allowance, Messenger at Government Buildings,

New Plymouth
Imperial Institute
Legal expenses

50
24

50
400
100

25
20
27

28
29
30
31

100
501
350
200

32
33
34
35

300
300
300
450

100
86

100
15037

38
300

39
75

40
300
300
300
30041

42
43
44

48
100
75


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

