## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

			<del></del>	
Item.			1911–12.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.			
	VOTE No. 60-continued.	<b>.</b>	£	
•	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-continued.			
8	Canterbury Trades and Labour Council Industrial Exhibition, 1911	575		
9	Cleaning offices	1,800		
10	Commissions of Inquiry	20		
$\frac{11}{12}$	Compassionate allowance to W. H. Clarke Contribution to Brussels International Customs Bureau	42		
14	for publication of Customs tariffs	100		
13	Contribution to Government Life Insurance Depart-			
14	ment for actuarial services	200		
1.2	Nova Scotia	25		
15	Contribution to Veterans' Home, Auckland	500		
16	Coronation celebration expenses— Allowance to members of coronation contingent	1 ,300		
	New Zealand Coronation presentation to His Majesty	450		
	Coronation expenses in New Zealand	3 ,400		
	New Zealand Coronation Arch, London Subsidies to local bodies	1,050		
17	Coronation medals for school children	24,000 750		
18	Cost of arranging collection of New Zealand fossils	100		
19	Cost of celebrations in connection with the Jubilee of	~00		
20	Gabriel's Gully gold rush (£1 for £1)	500		
	ment Act, 1910	2 ,250		
21	Cost of printing pamphlet on variations of standards of values in New Zealand	100		
22	Cost of entertaining visitors to the Dominion and of	100		
	official functions	<b>25</b> 0		
23	Cost of work to be done by Surveyor-General's Department	50		
24	Cost of acquiring land for roads under section 115 of	30		
	the Public Works Act, 1908	50		
$\frac{25}{26}$	Cost of preparing illustrations for "New Zealand Flora" Cost of transferring huia birds	100		
27 27	Dominion Day celebrations, 1911, Expenses in connec-	100		
	tion with	100		
28 29	Examination of Public Service Superannuation Fund Extra clerical assistance and extra messengers	501 350		
30	Festival of Empire, London	200		
31	Fire Brigades: Attending Annual Conference, Railway			
90	passes for Fire Brigades Annual Conference (grant-in-aid)	300		
32 33	Freight and cartage	300 300		
34	Fuel for Government offices	450		
35	General contingencies, including unforeseen expendi-	100		
36	ture incidental to the other items of the vote Gibbon Wakefield Memorial, £1.000 (£1 for £1), (on	100		
	account)	100		
37	Grant for management of red deer in deer forests	150		
38	Grant to swimming association for encouragement of swimming	300		
39	Grant to Waimate Borough Council towards cost of			
40	memorial to King Edward VII	75		
40	Gratuities to widows of late members of the Legislature— Mrs. Kirkbride	300		
	Mrs. Smith	300		
	Mrs. Taylor	300		
$\begin{array}{c} 41 \\ 42 \end{array}$	Gratuity to Miss Pitt House-allowance, Messenger at Government Buildings,	300		
	New Plymouth	48		
43	Imperial Institute	100		
44	Legal expenses	75		